

L
SLP(C)No. 20226 OF 2000
ITEM No.204

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20226/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2000 in LPA 143/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UPENDRA NARAIN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The Special leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master